SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
MARION COUNTY
GENERAL SESSION COURT
FEBRUARY 2015 TERM

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, William H. Seals, Jr., there will be a
Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable D.
Craig Brown on Tuesday, February 17, 2015 _at 8:30 a.m. at the Marion County
Courthouse.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, law enforcement, and defendants are required to be at
the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster
Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak
about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues,
etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the
Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend until excused by the
Solicitor,

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been
published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General
Sessions no later than Wednesday, February 11, 2015. Failure to make such request as
required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term
of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in
Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT# PROS DEFENDANT CHARGE(S) ATTNY

13-226 ELC CHAD STRICKLAND MURDER T. BROOKER
13-406  ELC/FHM KEMONIE JONES MURDER PD

13-361 FHM BRIAN NICHOLS BLUE LIGHT PD

14-288 FHM DANIELLE GERALD UNLAWFUL CONDUCT PD

13-80 FHM JAMES HERRING RSG PD

12-340-344 FHM RYAN BRIGMAN BURGLARY T. BROOKER/PD
12-340-344 FHM JIMMY BROCK BURGLARY PD

13-503 FHM JASON COPELAND UNLAWFUL CONDUCT PD



13-79
14-82
14-81
14-409, 411
14-258
14-258
14-207
14-354
14-177
14-256
14-344

14-214,215
216,217,218

13-445
13-445
13-447
14-375, 376
15-85
12-289

14-167, 168
169, 170, 171

14-407
14-407
14-407
14-401
13-21

14-11

FHM

FHM

FHM

FHM

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

DAR

DAR

CAW

AID

AID

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

FAH

FAH

WENDELL HUGGINS

PAUL PERRITT

ANTONIO FELDER

U.L. GRAVES

HAKIM SEVEN-XSR

LEWD ACT

DRUGS

DRUGS

DRUGS

BURG/CONSP

HILLARD SCARBOROUGH BURG/CONSP

GREGORY CRAWFORD

GREGORY CRAWFORD

LAWRENCE REED

DONTA RICE

ROGER GREEN

DELORES WILLIAMSON

BENNY DAVIS

BOBBIE DAVIS

TRAVIS TISDALE

GABRIEL FOXWORTH

GABRIEL FOXWORTH

NATHANIEL LESANE

HERBERT SHAW

SULLY JOHNSON

KENDALL JOHNSON

DEVIN FLOYD

LYNNO UPCHURCH

CHAUNCEY WELLS

EUGENE REAVES

DRUGS
DRUGS
DRUGS
DRUGS
DRUGS

DRUGS

A&B 2"P

A&B 2\P

ATT. MURDER, ETC.

P&P, WEAPONS

DRUGS

A& B SECOND DEGREE

DRUGS

RSG

RSG

RSG

HIT & RUN

BURG/B&E MV

ABHAN

M. MARTIN

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

T. BROOKER

T. BROOKER

PD

PD

PD

L. EDWARDS

T. BROOKER

T. BROOKER

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

R.E. LEE



14-145,150
325

14-138
14-146
14-148
14-154
14-145
14-144
15-62

15-61

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH

KMH

KMH

MARIO DAVIS

JOHNNIE BRYANT

DONALD GODBOLT

GRACE BUTLER

GARY JOHNSON

MARIO DAVIS

CODY WATSON

DIONTA R. REAVES

MARIA FRASIER

CDhV, ABHAN
WEAPON

RSG
BURGLARY
MIPP

BLUE LIGHT
ABHAN
RSG

DUI 3%P

HIT & RUN

PD

PD

PD

B. FREDERICK

PD

PRO-SE

PRO-SE

PD

M. WEAVER



