SOLICITOR'S TRIAL ROSTER MARION COUNTY GENERAL SESSION COURT FEBRUARY 2015 TERM

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, William H. Seals, Jr., there will be a Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the <u>Honorable D. Craig Brown</u> on Tuesday, February 17, 2015 at 8:30 a.m. at the Marion County Courthouse.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, law enforcement, and defendants are required to be at the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend until excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General Sessions no later than <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>February 11, 2015</u>. Failure to make such request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT#	PROS	DEFENDANT	CHARGE(S)	<u>ATTNY</u>
13-226	ELC	CHAD STRICKLAND	MURDER	T. BROOKER
13-406 El	LC/FHM	KEMONIE JONES	MURDER	PD
13-361	FHM	BRIAN NICHOLS	BLUE LIGHT	PD
14-288	FHM	DANIELLE GERALD	UNLAWFUL CONDUCT	PD
13-80	FHM	JAMES HERRING	RSG	PD
12-340-344	FHM	RYAN BRIGMAN	BURGLARY	T. BROOKER/PD
12-340-344	FHM	JIMMY BROCK	BURGLARY	PD
13-503	FHM	JASON COPELAND	UNLAWFUL CONDUCT	PD

13-79	FHM	WENDELL HUGGINS	LEWD ACT	M. MARTIN
14-82	FHM	PAUL PERRITT	DRUGS	PD
14-81	FHM	ANTONIO FELDER	DRUGS	PD
14-409, 411	FHM	U.L. GRAVES	DRUGS	PD
14-258	JCJ	HAKIM SEVEN-XSR	BURG/CONSP	PD
14-258	JCJ	HILLARD SCARBOROUG	H BURG/CONSP	PD
14-207	JCJ	GREGORY CRAWFORD	DRUGS	T. BROOKER
14-354	JCJ	GREGORY CRAWFORD	DRUGS	T. BROOKER
14-177	JCJ	LAWRENCE REED	DRUGS	PD
14-256	JCJ	DONTA RICE	DRUGS	PD
14-344	JCJ	ROGER GREEN	DRUGS	PD
14-214,215 216,217,218	JCJ	DELORES WILLIAMSON	DRUGS	L. EDWARDS
13-445	DAR	BENNY DAVIS	A&B 2 ND	T. BROOKER
13-445	DAR	BOBBIE DAVIS	A&B 2 ND	T. BROOKER
13-447	CAW	TRAVIS TISDALE	ATT. MURDER, ETC.	PD
14-375, 376	AID	GABRIEL FOXWORTH	P&P, WEAPONS	PD
15-85	AID	GABRIEL FOXWORTH	DRUGS	PD
12-289	TST	NATHANIEL LESANE	A& B SECOND DEGREE	PD
14-167, 168 169, 170, 171	TST	HERBERT SHAW	DRUGS	PD
14-407	TST	SULLY JOHNSON	RSG	PD
14-407	TST	KENDALL JOHNSON	RSG	PD
14-407	TST	DEVIN FLOYD	RSG	PD
14-401	TST	LYNNO UPCHURCH	HIT & RUN	PD
13-21	FAH	CHAUNCEY WELLS	BURG/B&E MV	PD
14-11	FAH	EUGENE REAVES	ABHAN	R.E. LEE

14-145,150 325	FAH	MARIO DAVIS	CDV, ABHAN WEAPON	PD
14-138	FAH	JOHNNIE BRYANT	RSG	PD
14-146	FAH	DONALD GODBOLT	BURGLARY	PD
14-148	FAH	GRACE BUTLER	MIPP	B. FREDERICK
14-154	FAH	GARY JOHNSON	BLUE LIGHT	PD
14-145	FAH	MARIO DAVIS	ABHAN	PRO-SE
14-144	FAH	CODY WATSON	RSG	PRO-SE
15-62	KMH	DIONTA R. REAVES	DUI 3 RD	PD
15-61	KMH	MARIA FRASIER	HIT & RUN	M. WEAVER